
2/5/24, 8:18 AM notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10524226&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10524226&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/2

  Pending Task  |  Notices  |  Award Notices

Monday, February 5, 2024 08:18 AM                        CARLO ESCALONA   PPMC          » Log-out

Bid Notice Abstract
      Detail Tracking Report

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

  Reference Number   10524226

  Procuring Entity   PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

  Title   SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IT EQUIPMENT

  Area of Delivery   La Union    Printable Version

Solicitation Number: GEPS 24-01-004

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping - Ordinary/Regular Office
Supplies & Equipment (Sec. 52.1.b)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 345,320.00

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: CARLO SARENAS ESCALONA
PROCUREMENT OFFICER
Gov. Joaquin Ortega Ave, Poro
Point,
San Fernando City
La Union
Philippines 2500
63-72-2420684
63-72-2420683
ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 03/02/2024

Last Updated / Time 03/02/2024 12:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 07/02/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
Supply and delivery of the following:

6 Unit Laptop computer with the following specifications: 262,020.00
Camera: 720P
Processor: Intel i7 4.0 Ghz higher or its equivalent
OS: Licensed Windows 11 higher or its equivalent
Memory: 8 GB DDR4
Storage: 512 GB SSD
Display: 15.6" Full HD
Network: Wifi + Bluetooth
Battery: 40WH, 3 cell, Li -ion
Warranty: 1 year
Camera: 720P
Office: Licensed MS Office
The supplier shall supply ICT equipment which is Energy Star Certified
The supplier shall supply products with a visible On/Off switch
The supplier shall supply the products in recyclable packages

7 Unit External Hard Drive 18,550.00
Capacity: 1 TB
Hard Disk Description: Mechanical Hard Disk
Hard Disk Interface: USB 3.0 higher or its equivalent
Hardware Platform: PC, MAC
With Warranty

5 Unit Printers 64,750.00
3 - in - 1 Color Inkjet Multi - function Centre (Print/ Scan/ Copy) with the following specifications:
Printing speed Up to 17/16.5ipm (ISO) Mono/ Color

javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PendingTaskUI.aspx?EPSSubMenuID=45
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_EBidding_MyBidNotices.html?EPSSubMenuID=24
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_AwardNotice_NoticeList.html?EPSSubMenuID=25
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/#
javascript:OpenDTRPage('')
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/ViewBidNoticeAssocCompUI.aspx?DirectFrom=MyNotices&refID=10524226&Type=&BusCatID=0&LineItemId=0&OrgId=0&AwardId=0&DF=
javascript:__doPostBack('lBtnNosOfSupplement','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbtnNosOfDRL','')


2/5/24, 8:18 AM notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10524226&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10524226&DirectFrom=MyNotices 2/2

Duplex Printing
Wi - fi Direct Highspeed USB 2.0
Print Resolution up to 1,200 x 6,000 dpi
20 - sheet Auto Document Feeder
Paper input capacity 150 sheets
1 Line LCD Display
Warranty: 1 year
Mobile support: Mobile Connect, iPrint&Scan, Airprint & Mopria

Note: This is a line item award wherein purchases are awarded to the vendor providing the lowest price for individual items in a multi-item
procurements. Multiple vendors may be awarded purchases from a multi-item solicitation.

Created by CARLO SARENAS ESCALONA

Date Created 02/02/2024

Postpone Bid   Cancel Bid   Back

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided
for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

     

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/OPPORTUNITIES/Bid_Notice_Abstract.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

